502265253 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne S. Mahoney	03/11/2013
Arlin L. Weikel	03/11/2013
Larry R. Krepski	03/11/2013
Babu N. Gaddam	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13798807	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517363833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: amveenendaal@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67691US004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber Veenendaal
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT

REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration_Assignment_67691US004#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67691US004#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67691US004#page3.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67691US004#page4.tif

Case No:

67691US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and to inition a patericle sought on the inventor	
	H ACID-EPOXY CROSSLINKING SYSTEMS
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on	······
as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made ine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVEM COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its passigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvermination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and an all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions to	and to any and all improvements in the said invention made vement is made during, or within one year after the y of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under we been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, eissue, or other or further application based in whole or in a held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
hat may be deemed necessary by said Company, its succe	nd administrators, to execute and deliver without further ocuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palgranted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovitle, and interest therein.	tents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be rative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inventor: Wayne S. Mahoney	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Wayn S Maloner	03/11/2013

Case No:

67691US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	
PRESSURE-SENSITIVE ADHESIVES WITH ACID-EPO2	XY CROSSLINKING SYSTEMS
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by m	€.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaratine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
n addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowned to hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES AM COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office a assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing fall Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United the first to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Involven name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to we international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoinave been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	ES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made e during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and Jnited States of America and countries foreign rentors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in
do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrator consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Mocountries, and	to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, , and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,
do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties title, and interest therein.	,
Legal Name of Inventor: Arlin L. Weikel	
Inventor's Signature: Date: 3/11	12013

Case No:

67691US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

appii	************	on a patent is sough					
	PRESSURE	E-SENSITIVE AD	HESIVES WIT	H ACID-EPO	DXY CROSSI	ANKING SYS	STEMS
The	specification of wh	ich:					
\boxtimes	is attached hereto	Ç					
	was filed on as United States A	Application No.					
	is identified as PC filed on	T International App	lication No.				
The a	above-identified ar	oplication was made	e or authorized to	be made by	me.		
		that any willful false not more than 5 ye		in this declar	ation is punish	able under 18	U,S,C, 1001 by
and of assignment of assignmen	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a company atters Patent, reexpecto (including the right and to claim anational convention inuation (in whole compon the said invested to the company and the said invested to the company and the company and the said invested to the company and	id valuable consider and transfer unto the corporation of Delay of, title, and interest it or in part) of said appoint others (provided aminations, reissueinght to apply for Letter any priority rights fins, treaties, or other or in part), renewal, ntion or improvement and	e 3M INNOVATIVE ware, having its print and to the said oplication, and in dany such improperations of extensions are such foreign are wise), which have reexamination, rots thereon, to be a transfer not bee	VE PROPERT principal office invention and and to any are wement is may of its existing thereof, of the Models, or large been or made; and and en made;	TES COMPAN at Saint Paul, of application, and all improver ide during, or vig or future substituted States inventors' Certiful which such application or further applications of the such as joyed as fully and at the such as fully a substitute of the such as joyed as fully a substitute of the such as joyed as fully a substitute of the such as substitute of the such as substitute of the sub	Y, a wholly-ow Minnesota, its and in and to are nents in the sail within one year osidiaries), and of America and icates in foreign pelications are hereon or on a oplication base and exclusively	med subsidiary of successors and ny division or id invention made after the in and to any and docuntries foreign countries in its entitled under ny divisional, d in whole or in as they would
cons that i and i	ideration any furth- may be deemed no	nyself and for my he er applications, ass acessary by said Co and to obtain or r	ignments, and do ompany, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assign	d to perform sons, and nomine	ich other acts a es, fully to sec	as I lawfully may, cure its right, title,
gran		and request the Con e said applications, n.					•
~	jai Name of Invento rry R. Krepski	or:					
Inve	entor's Signature:			Date:		***************************************	
		7 1/2 3	, /	1/2	/.		2.0

Case No:

67691US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

PRESSURE-S	ENSITIVE ADHESIVES WITI	H ACID-EPO	XY CROSSLINKING SYSTEMS
The specification of which:		•••••	
is attached hereto;			
was filed on as United States App	lication No.		
is identified as PCT In filed on	nternational Application No.		
The above-identified applic	cation was made or authorized to	be made by n	ne.
	any willful false statement made t more than 5 years, or both.	in this declars	ition is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and BM COMPANY, and a corpassigns, the entire right, tit continuation (in whole or ir by me or made jointly with termination of, my employed Letters Patent, reexaminated (including the right own name and to claim an international conventions, continuation (in whole or ir part upon the said inventionave been by me had this	transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe poration of Delaware, having its partie, and interest in and to the said a part) of said application, and in a others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any nations, reissues, or extensions to apply for Letters Patent, Utility by priority rights for such foreign a treaties, or otherwise), which have a part), renewal, reexamination, rein or improvements thereon, to be assignment and transfer not been	/E PROPERTI irincipal office invention and and to any and vement is mad y of its existing hereof, of the Models, or In pplications to e been or may eissue, or othe a held and enjon made;	wledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or I all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the gor future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under to be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any further a that may be deemed nece	applications, assignments, and do ssary by said Company, its succe	cuments, and essors, assign:	ors, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
			any and all Letters Patent which may be as Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inventor: Babu N. Gaddam			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
BAMEL OZ.	Cadalami	F-12	2 - 43